Sub Charter Operations Performed for UK Operators September 2025

AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
ASCEND AIRWAYS LTD
EMERALD AIRLINES UK LTD
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

405
1055
36
713

2209

Stage
Flights

166
460

60
376

1062

A/C
Hours

602
1625
121
1122

3470

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

132053
199422

2575
145 856

479 906

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

112 015
171368

2262
118 821

404 467

As
% of
Avail

84.8
85.9
87.8
81.5

84.3

Cargo Tonne-KM
Uplifted Available
Tonnes (000)

16 512
21616

268
12351

50747

Total
(000)

9519
14 512
192
10101

34324

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

Freight
(000)

Passenger
(000)

9519
14512
192
10101

34324

Table 7.1

As
% of
Avail

57.6
67.1
71.6
81.8

67.6



